S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3171/2010

M/S K.P.MOZIKA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

O.N.G.C.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15817 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28052 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30478 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36013 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4042 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4050 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4052 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4088 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4091 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4202 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4380 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4595 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4617 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4633 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4645 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4646 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4647 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5333 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Item No.40 : 2:

SLP(C) NO. 5390 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7088 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 940 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

Date: 20/01/2011

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumeet Lall, Adv.

..2/-

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv. Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajat Khattry,Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Minocha,Adv.
Ms. Ruchi G. Narula,Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Navneet Kumar, Adv.

M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In all the cases service is incomplete. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents. It is seen that some of the respondents have filed counter affidavit but copies are not served on the counsel for the petitioners. Serve Await return of notice of copies and file proof. the unserved respondents. Respondents who have not filed opportunity affidavit are granted one more counter filing counter affidavit as a last chance. In SLP(C)No.4617,4633 and 5390/2010 Vakalatnama has

In SLP(C)No.4617,4633 and 5390/2010 Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the petitioner by Mr. R.C. Kaushik,

..3/-

Item No.40 : 3:

advocate, however, no objection certificate from the previous counsel is not filed. Granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing no objection certificate.

List the matters on 3.3.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar