SECTION-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 17533 OF 2013 AND 28078, 29054, 29107, 29291, 29548, 29551 AND 29553 OF 2012

Union of IndiaPetitioner

-Versus-

M/s. Ali Brothers & Ors.
....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The office report was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 30th July, 2013. when the following order was passed:"Await return of notice of the unserved respondents List the matters on23.9.2013."

SLP (C) No. 17533 of 2013

It is submitted that neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from the respondent nos. 2, 3 and 7 so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for respondent nos. 1 & 4 to 6 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

SLP (C) Nos. 28078, 29054, 29107, 29291, 29548, 29551 of 2012

It is submitted that counsel for respondent no1 has not filed counter affidavit in the above said matters so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for respondent nos.2 to 4 has not filed the annexures mentioned in the counter affidavit despite this registry's request. SLP (C) No. 29553 of 2012

It is submitted that neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from respondent no.7 so far. Service of notice is incomplete on behalf of respondent no.7.

...2/-

-2-

It is further submitted that counsel for respondent nos.2 to 4 has not filed the annexures mentioned in the counter affidavit despite this registry's request. The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders. Dated this the 20th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- 1. Mr. B K Prasad, Advocate
- Central Agency Section
 2. M/s. Map & Co., Advocates
 4, Lawyers Chamber, R.K. Garg,

- 3. M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advocates 1101 to 1104 11th Floor Kailash Building 26th K.G. Marg, New Delhi
- 4. Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Advocate B-23 Sagar Apartment, 6, Tilak Marg.
- 5. Mr. Anil Srivastava, Advocate Supreme Court Library No. II

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR