SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17533/2013

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ALI BROTHERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 11/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.

For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv. (N.P.)

M/s Corporate Law Group

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for service of notice on the unserved Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 7 within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar